
2023-24  NEW FACULTY

Sara M. Almansberger

Appointment: Senior Instructor; Chemistry

salmansberge@skidmore.edu

Clarkson UniversityB.S.

University of VermontM.S.

Abel  Arango

Appointment: Assistant Professor; World Languages and Literatures

aarango@skidmore.edu

Northeastern Illinois UniversityB.A.

University of Wisconsin-MadisonM.A.

University of Wisconsin-MadisonPh.D.

Dissertation: "Homelessness, Subjectivity and the Nation-state in U.S. Central American Narratives

Neha  Arora

Appointment: Instructor; Biology

nehaarora@skidmore.edu

Jaypee Institute of Technology, NoidaB.Tech

Jaypee Institute of Technology, NoidaM.Tech

Indian Institute of Technology, RoorkePh.D.

Suraj K. Bajgain

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Geosciences

sbajgain@skidmore.edu

Tribhuvan University, NepalB.Sc.

Tribhuvan University, NepalM.Sc.

Auburn UniversityM.S.

Louisiana State UniversityPh.D.

Stephanie  Banks

Appointment: Certification Officer, Field Placement Coordinator and Lecturer; 
Education Studies

sbanks@skidmore.edu

University of New HampshireB.S.

University of New HampshireM.Ed.

Plymouth State University Ed.D.

Dissertation: "How do emerging elementary educators perceive experience and conditions that influence their math 
learning and teaching?"

Margarita  Blush

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Theater

mblush@skidmore.edu

National Academy for Theatre and Film Arts, BulgariaB.F.A.

National Academy for Theatre and Film Arts, BulgariaM.F.A.

Simona  Bortis-Schultz

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Art

sbortisschul@skidmore.edu

University of OregonB.A.

Vermont College of Fine ArtsM.F.A.

Alexandra H. Brown

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; World Languages and Literatures

abrown7@skidmore.edu

Bentley UniversityB.A.

Boston CollegeM.A.

University of PennsylvaniaM.A.

University of PennsylvaniaPh.D.

Dissertation: "The Gadget Story: Machine Futures in Latin American Science Fiction"

Andrew  Burger

Appointment: Lecturer; Music

aburger@skidmore.edu
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The College of Saint RoseB.S.

Bard CollegeM.M.

Gabriella  Carboni

Appointment: Lecturer; Art

gcarboni@skidmore.edu

Skidmore CollegeB.S.

Cranbrook Academy of ArtM.F.A.

Ruben B. Castillo

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Art

rcastillo@skidmore.edu

Kansas City Art InstituteB.F.A.

University of KansasM.F.A.

Tory J. Chase

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Environmental Studies and Sciences 
Program

torychase@skidmore.edu

James Cook University and ARC Centre of Excellence for Coral Reef StudiesPh.D.

Dissertation: "Effects of damselfishes' abundances and diversity on host coral dynamics"

James Cook University and ARC Centre of Excellence for Coral Reef StudiesM.S.

Elon UniversityB.A./B.Sc.

Casey  Coomes

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Biology

ccoomes@skidmore.edu

Transylvania UniversityB.A.

University of TennesseePh.D.

Patrick  Daniels

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Mathematics and Statistics

pdaniels@skidmore.edu

SUNY GeneseoB.A.

University of Maryland, College ParkM.A.

University of Maryland, College ParkPh.D.

Phi Beta Kappa

Victor  Feofilaktov

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Health and Human Physiological 
Sciences

vfeofilaktov@skidmore.edu

Russian State University of Physical EducationB.S.

Russian State University of Physical EducationM.A.

Russian State University of Physical EducationPh.D.

Dissertation: "Comparison Analysis of Innovative PE Programs on the Basis of Monitoring of Physical Development"

Springfield CollegePh.D.

Disssertation: "Training of Explosive Technical Pattern with Sport-Specific Exercise Program in Junion Cross-Country 

Skiers"

Dan  Foster

Appointment: Accompanist; Music

danfoster@skidmore.edu

Westminster Choir CollegeB.S.

Douglas E. Gerhardt

Appointment: Lecturer; Management and Business

degerhardt@skidmore.edu

Albany Law SchoolJ.D.

University of RochesterB.A.

Rebecca D. Gleit

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Sociology

rgleit@skidmore.edu
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University of MichiganB.S.

Marquette UniversityM.Ed.

Stanford UniversityM.A.

Stanford UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "De Facto School Discipline and the Maintenance of Inequality"

Pablo  Gomez

Appointment: Associate Professor; Psychology

pgomez@skidmore.edu

Northwestern UniversityM.S.

Northwestern UniversityPh.D.

Jorge  Gomez.

Appointment: Lecturer; Music

jorgegomez@skidmore.edu

Russsell  Haight

Appointment: Associate Professor; Music

rhaight@skidmore.edu

Rensselaer Polytechnic InstituteB.S.

Butler School of MusicM.M.

Butler School of MusicD.M.A.

Jean C. Ho

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; English

jeanho@skidmore.edu

University of California, BerkeleyB.A.

University of NevadaM.F.A.

University of Southern CaliforniaCan Ph.D.

Dissertation: "Sites/Sights/Cites: Racial Violence, Chinese Angelenos, and LA's Lost Chinatown 1850-1938"

Eric M. Holmes

Appointment: Lecturer; Theater

emholmes@skidmore.edu

University of IowaM.F.A.

Arizona State UniversityB.A.

Mesa Community CollegeA.A.

Alexander L. Jensen

Appointment: Lecturer; Political Science

ajensen@skidmore.edu

Gustavus Adolphus CollegeB.A.

University of Colorado BoulderM.A.

University of Colorado BoulderCan Ph.D.

Chia-Ying  Kao

Appointment: Visiting Artist-in-Residence; Dance

ckao@skidmore.edu

National Taiwan Academy of ArtsA.S.

National Taiwan University of ArtsB.F.A.

Sarah Lawrence CollegeM.F.A.

Sarah  Kizuk

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Philosophy

sarahkizuk@skidmore.edu

Concordia UniversityB.A.

Memorial University of NewfoundlandM.A.

Marquette UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Place, Attachment, and Affect: Indigenous Dispossession and Settler Feeling in Canada"

Chelsea T. Knight

Appointment: Lecturer; Media and Film Studies Program (DOF)

cknight@skidmore.edu
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Oberlin CollegeB.A.

School of the Art Institute of ChicagoM.F.A.

Aneta M. Kostrzewa

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Sociology

akostrzewa@skidmore.edu

Northland CollegeB.S.

The City University of New YorkM.Phil.

The City University of New YorkPh.D.

Sharadha  Kumarakshi Kalyanam

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Gender Studies Program (DOF)

skumarakshik@skidmore.edu

Visvesvaraiah Technological UniversityB.S.

University of MarylandM.A.

Oregon State UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Queering Cultural Politics: Caste, Radical Cultural Production,and South Asian Communities that Resist"

Emily H. Le Sage

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Biology

elesage@skidmore.edu

Michigan State UniversityB.S.

Washington State UniversityPh.D.

Yueqi  Li

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Management and Business

yueqili@skidmore.edu

Massachusetts College of Liberal ArtsB.S.

Shanghai University of International Busiiness and EconomicsB.S.

University at AlbanyM.S.

University at AlbanyPh.D.

Matt  Lucas

Appointment: Professor; F. William Harder Chair in Business Administration; 
Management and Business

mlucas@skidmore.edu

Bowling Green State UniversityB.S.

Gregory S. Malen

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Mathematics and Statistics

gmalen@skidmore.edu

Wesleyan UniversityB.A.

The Ohio State UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: The Topology of Random Flag and Graph Homomorphism Complexes

Liudmila  Malyshava

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Economics

lmalyshava@skidmore.edu

Bard CollegeB.A.

University of Missouri-Kansas CityM.A.

University of Missouri-Kansas CityPh.D.

Dissertation: "The 'Forgotten Lands': A Comparative Analysis of Economic Structures in Transition"

Marie E. McCabe

Appointment: Lecturer; Psychology

mariemccabe@skidmore.edu

University of DaytonB.A.

University of CincinnatiM.A.

University of CincinnatiPh.D.

Dissertation: "Lead Exposure, Attentional Outcomes, and Socioenvironmental Influences"

Laura  Menzie

Appointment: Lecturer; Theater

lmenzie@skidmore.edu
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Clark UniversityB.A.

University of HoustonM.F.A.

Jennifer A. Moore

Appointment: Social Sciences Librarian; Scribner Library

jamoore@skidmore.edu

Mount Holyoke CollegeB.A.

University at AlbanyM.S.

Jennie  Mueller

Appointment: Lecturer; Education Studies

jmueller1@skidmore.edu

College of Saint RoseB.S.

Nazareth College of RochesterM.S.

Alyssa  Mumtaz

Appointment: Lecturer; Art

alyssamumtaz@skidmore.edu

Yale UniversityB.A.

Columbia University School of the ArtsM.F.A.

Katherine E. Parra

Appointment: Lecturer; Psychology

kparra@skidmore.edu

University of PennsylvaniaB.A.

University of AlbanyCan M.A.

University of AlbanyCan Ph.D.

Sandamini  Ranwalage

Appointment: Assistant Professor; English

sranwalage@skidmore.edu

University of Peradeniya, Sri LankaB.A.

Miami UniversityM.A.

Miami UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "(Corpo)realities of Nostalgia in Global South Asian Literature and Performance"

John  Ratzan

Appointment: Lecturer; Management and Business

johnratzan@skidmore.edu

The University of ArizonaB.S.

The University of ArizonaM.S.

The University of ArizonaM.B.A.

Pace UniversityD.B.A.

Dissertation: "Responsible Artificial Intelligence"

Johanna E. Reiter

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Social Work

jreiter@skidmore.edu

The Colorado CollegeB.A.

The University of Chicago, Crown Family School of Social Work, Policy, and PracticeM.A.

Loyola University Chicago School of Social WorkPh.D.

Dissertation: "Parenting Capacity and Meaning Making Among Survivors of Intimate Partner Violence"

Phi Beta Kappa

Christina M. Sanzari

Appointment: Lecturer; Psychology

csanzari@skidmore.edu

Skidmore CollegeB.A.

University at AlbanyM.A.

University at AlbanyCan. Ph.D

Kieron D. Sargeant

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Dance

ksargeant@skidmore.edu
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University of West Indies, St. Augustine (Trinidad)B.A.

Florida State University School of DanceM.F.A.

Ohio UniversityM.A.

Harrison J. Schmitt

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Psychology

hschmitt@skidmore.edu

California State University, FresnoB.A.

University of ArizonaM.A.

University of ArizonaPh.D.

Dissertation: "Water contamination and psychologial distress in an environmental justice community"

Ann M. Showalter

Appointment: Instructor; Biology

annshowalter@skidmore.edu

University of Puget SoundB.S.

Miami UniversityPh.D.

Edgard  Soares

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Health and Human Physiological 
Sciences

esoares@skidmore.edu

University of BrasiliaB.S.

University of BrasiliaMSc

University of BrasiliaPh.D.

Chelsea M. Taylor

Appointment: Lecturer; Religious Studies

cmtaylor@skidmore.edu

Triniity UniversityB.A.

University of HoustonM.A.

Northwestern UniversityM.A.

Northwestern UniversityCan Ph.D.

Dissertation: "Bringing the Bible to Life: Biblical Adaptations and Christian Nationalism in the Twenty-first-century 

United States"

Sakshi  Upadhyay

Appointment: Assistant Professor; Economics

supadhyay@skidmore.edu

University of DehliB.A.

Indira Gandhi Institute of Development ResearchM.Sc.

Indira Gandhi Institute of Development ResearchM.Phil

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State UniversityPh.D.

Gustavo  Venturelli

Appointment: Lecturer; Political Science

gventurelli@skidmore.edu

Federal University of Santa CatarinaB.A.

Federal University of Santa CatarinaM.A.

University of Sao PaoloCan Ph.D.

Dissertation: "Four Papers on Contemporary Brazil: Populism and Democratic Backsliding"

David A. Vivian

Appointment: Lecturer; World Languages and Literatures

dvivian@skidmore.edu

University of California, Santa CruzB.A.

University of California, Santa BarbaraM.A.

University of California, Santa BarbaraCan Ph.D.

Dissertation: "From Messiahs to Mangroves: Towards a Caribbean Eco-Epistemology"

Phi Beta Kappa

Charmaine N. Willis

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Political Science

cnwillis@skidmore.edu
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University of Southern MaineB.A.

American UniversityM.A.

University at Albany, SUNYM.A.

University at Albany, SUNYPh.D.

Emily J. Zuch

Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Art

ezuch@skidmore.edu

Maryland Institute College of ArtB.F.A.

New York Studio SchoolM.F.A.
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